
Sessions Fee per Session

All Day, 08:00-16:00 £73

Morning, 08:00-13:00 £45

Afternoon, 13:00-16:00 £26

School Fees and Charges
SPRING AND SUMMER TERM 2025
Inclusive of VAT, where applicable.

PRE-SCHOOL

ACADEMIC FEES

Junior School 

Reception and Years 1-2 UK 
Reception and Years 1-2 International

Year 3 UK
Year 3 International 

Year 4 UK
Year 4 International 

Year 5 UK 
Year 5 International 

Year 6 UK 
Year 6 International 

Termly

£4,112
£4,936

£4,458
£6,794

£5,531
£6,794

£6,295
£6,794

£6,433
£7,690

Annually

£12,336
£14,808

£13,374
£20,382

£16,593
£20,382

£18,885
£20,382

£19,299
£23,070

Other Charges and Early Years Funding

Children aged 3 and 4 can claim funded hours at Boundary Oak from the term after their third
birthday. EYF hours are available from 08:00-16:00 during term time, up to 30 free hours. Due to
specialist lessons (French, PE, outdoor learning, music), an enhanced provision charge of £2.20 per
funded hour applies. An optional lunch charge of £4.00 also applies on funded days. For opting out,
contact the Admissions Team.

In Reception, 15 funded hours can be claimed off school fees until the term your child turns 5.



Senior School 

Years 7-9 UK 
Years 7-9 International

Years 10-11 UK 
Years 10-11 International

£6,450
£7,690

£6,898
£8,028

£19,350
£23,070

£20,694
£24,084

BOARDING FEES

Weekly Boarding UK
Flexi Boarding UK

Full Boarding UK
Full Boarding International

£3,102
£60 per night

£4,092
£4,782

£9,306

£12,276
£14,346

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

Learning Support £31.20 per session

English as an Additional Language A1 - £1,920
A2 - £1,416
B1 - £900
B2 - £384

Breakfast Club £4.60 per day

After School Care (for Years 1-3), 16:30-18:00 £3.00 per 30-minutes

Big Tea (Dinner) £5.50 per day

Individual Peri Music and Drama Lessons £225

Milk £19.80

Holiday Club £30 per session

OTHER CHARGES

Non-refundable Application Fee: £180 per child
Acceptance Fee - Day pupils - £500+VAT (£600) / International pupils - £1,000+VAT (£1,200)

The acceptance fee is payable to secure a place and is retained in the general funds of the School
until the pupil completes their studies at Boundary Oak. It will be returned as a credit without
interest on the invoice issued at the end of the pupil’s final term.



FEE REMISSION

Sibling discount – Families are eligible for a 10% reduction in fees (before the application of VAT)
for a second child at the school. A further 10% discount is awarded for every subsequent sibling at
the school simultaneously. The discount will apply to the younger child/children.

HM Forces discount – Day pupils of serving members of HM Forces are eligible for a reduction in
fees of 10% (before the application of VAT) . Boarding pupils of serving members of HM Forces at
Boundary Oak pay 10% of the full fees provided they are in receipt of the Continuity of Education
Allowance (CEA). Evidence of eligibility to be provided on application. No additional sibling
discounts are applicable.

CONDITIONS & PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS

Fees include compulsory text books, before school and wraparound care until 16:30 for Years 1-3
and 17:30 for pupils in Years 4-11, pupils’ personal accident insurance, meals and most clubs.

Fees must be received 14 days prior to the start of term. Late payment will incur a charge as per
our Terms & Conditions.

Fees are calculated as an annual sum and collected in three equal termly instalments.

Fees are reviewed annually and parents will be advised during the Spring Term of any changes for
the following academic year.

A term’s notice must be given in writing by the first day of term for withdrawal of a pupil at the end
of term, or a term’s fees will be payable in lieu of notice as per our Terms and Conditions. This also
applies to all optional subjects, riding options and transport.

School Bank Details - The School will let you know in writing if they are going to change their bank
details. To avoid the potential of fraudulent activity, if you do receive such a notification, please
ensure that you check the details against those held on the Fees page of the website. 


